
Simon Fraser Univ. (13-14) -vs- San Francisco State (15-21)
4/2/2022 at Turlock, CA (Pedretti Park 5)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hansen,Julia (3-3)
Loss: KELLY, Taylor (3-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:38 pm   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 36   Weather: Kinda nice, to be fair

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Simon Fraser Univ. 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 7 15 1
San Francisco State 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 8 2

Simon Fraser Univ. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ogg,Alex 3b 4 3 2 1 1 0 3
Finkelstein,Hanna 1b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Boulanger,Hannah ss 3 0 3 4 0 0 0
Hotner,Chelsea rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kirkpatrick,Rebecca 2b/pr 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Zagari,Caitlin ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
McGlynn,Abby lf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Barker,Avery ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ogg,Georgia c 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
Davyduke,Kristen dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Duclos,Megan cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hansen,Julia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 15 7 4 0 9

2B: Finkelstein,Hanna (2); Hotner,Chelsea (1)
SF: Boulanger,Hannah (1)
SB: Ogg,Alex (1); Hotner,Chelsea (1); Duclos,Megan (1)
CS: Kirkpatrick,Rebecca (1)
E: Boulanger,Hannah (1)

San Francisco State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VALLEJOS, Brylynn cf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
DELEON, Lehua 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
JENKINS, Sydney c 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
VINCENT, Taya 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
NILSON, Kira lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
GUERRERA, Dani dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
HOLIHAN, Lexi 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
GONZALES, Marley rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DELEON, Kai ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
KELLY, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ESHBACH, Madeline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 4 0 2 1

2B: VALLEJOS, Brylynn (1)
HR: VALLEJOS, Brylynn (1); JENKINS, Sydney (1)
SB: DELEON, Lehua (1)
CS: JENKINS, Sydney (1)
E: DELEON, Lehua (1); GONZALES, Marley (1)

Simon Fraser Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hansen,Julia (W, 3-3) 7.0 8 5 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 27 27 13 4 88
Totals 8 5 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 27 27 13 4 88

San Francisco State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KELLY, Taylor (L, 3-4) 4.2 8 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 20 24 10 3 74
ESHBACH, Madeline 2.1 7 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 0 5 52
Totals 15 7 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 32 37 10 8 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Simon Fraser Univ. - Top of 1st SFU SFS
Ogg,A singled through the left side (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Ogg,A stole second. 0 0
Finkelstein fouled out to rf (3-1 BBKB); Ogg,A advanced to third. 0 0
Boulanger flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Ogg,A scored. 1 0
Hotner flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0

San Francisco State - Bottom of 1st SFU SFS
VALLEJOS, B. doubled to left field (1-2 KFB). 1 0
DELEON, L. singled down the lf line, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 KS); VALLEJOS, B. scored. 1 1
DELEON, L. stole third. 1 1
JENKINS, S. reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss,
scored, unearned (0-1 K); DELEON, L. out at home 3b to c to ss. 1 2
VINCENT, T. lined out to lf down the lf line (0-2 KF). 1 2
NILSON, K. lined out to rf to right center (3-2 KBKBB). 1 2

Simon Fraser Univ. - Top of 2nd SFU SFS
Kirkpatrick singled to right center (2-1 BBF). 1 2
Kirkpatrick out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2
McGlynn out at first p to 2b to 1b (2-1 BBF). 1 2
Ogg,G grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 1 2

San Francisco State - Bottom of 2nd SFU SFS
GUERRERA, D. struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 2
HOLIHAN, L. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2
GONZALES, M. lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2

Simon Fraser Univ. - Top of 3rd SFU SFS
Davyduke grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 1 2
Duclos popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 1 2
Ogg,A lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2

San Francisco State - Bottom of 3rd SFU SFS
DELEON, K. popped up to lf down the lf line. 1 2
VALLEJOS, B. homered to left field, RBI (0-1 F). 1 3
DELEON, L. flied out to lf (2-2 FBBK). 1 3
JENKINS, S. singled through the left side (1-2 BFK). 1 3
JENKINS, S. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 3

Simon Fraser Univ. - Top of 4th SFU SFS
Finkelstein singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 1 3
Boulanger singled down the lf line (0-0); Finkelstein advanced to second. 1 3
Hotner lined out to rf (0-0). 1 3
Kirkpatrick flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
McGlynn walked (3-1 KBBBB); Boulanger advanced to second; Finkelstein advanced to third. 1 3
Ogg,G flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K). 1 3

San Francisco State - Bottom of 4th SFU SFS
VINCENT, T. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 3
NILSON, K. fouled out to lf (0-0). 1 3



GUERRERA, D. popped up to ss (0-0). 1 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Simon Fraser Univ. - Top of 5th SFU SFS
Davyduke singled to center field (1-1 BK). 1 3
Duclos flied out to rf (1-2 KFB); Davyduke advanced to second on a throwing error by rf. 1 3
Ogg,A walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 3
Finkelstein doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ogg,A scored; Davyduke scored. 3 3
Boulanger singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Finkelstein scored. 4 3
Hotner doubled to center field (1-0 B); Boulanger advanced to third. 4 3
Kirkpatrick popped up to ss (1-0 B). 4 3
McGlynn walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 4 3
ESHBACH, M. to p for KELLY, T.. 4 3
Ogg,G grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBKBF). 4 3

San Francisco State - Bottom of 5th SFU SFS
HOLIHAN, L. singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 4 3
GONZALES, M. flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 4 3
DELEON, K. flied into double play rf to 1b (2-2 SKBBF); HOLIHAN, L. out on the play. 4 3

Simon Fraser Univ. - Top of 6th SFU SFS
Davyduke grounded out to p (2-2 KBKBF). 4 3
Duclos reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 SFFBB). 4 3
Duclos stole second. 4 3
Ogg,A singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 KB); Duclos scored, unearned. 5 3
Finkelstein doubled down the rf line (1-2 FBF); Ogg,A advanced to third. 5 3
Boulanger singled through the right side, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 K); Finkelstein
scored; Ogg,A scored. 7 3
Hotner singled to pitcher (1-1 BK); Boulanger advanced to third. 7 3
Hotner stole second, out on double play c to ss to c to ss; Boulanger out on the play. 7 3

San Francisco State - Bottom of 6th SFU SFS
VALLEJOS, B. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 7 3
DELEON, L. singled up the middle (0-0). 7 3
JENKINS, S. homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); DELEON, L. scored. 7 5
VINCENT, T. singled through the left side (2-2 KBFFBF). 7 5
NILSON, K. flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 7 5
GUERRERA, D. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); VINCENT, T. out at second ss unassisted. 7 5

Simon Fraser Univ. - Top of 7th SFU SFS
Zagari pinch hit for Kirkpatrick. 7 5
Zagari singled through the left side (0-1 K). 7 5
Barker pinch hit for McGlynn. 7 5
Kirkpatrick pinch ran for Zagari. 7 5
Barker singled down the rf line (2-1 BKB); Kirkpatrick advanced to second. 7 5
Ogg,G singled to right field (1-0 B); Barker advanced to second; Kirkpatrick advanced to third. 7 5
Davyduke grounded into double play p to c to 1b (0-2 KSF); Ogg,G advanced to second; Barker advanced to
third; Kirkpatrick out on the play. 7 5
Duclos walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 7 5
Ogg,A grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 5

San Francisco State - Bottom of 7th SFU SFS
Kirkpatrick to 2b. 7 5
McGlynn to lf for Barker. 7 5
HOLIHAN, L. flied out to lf (3-2 SBFBB). 7 5
GONZALES, M. fouled out to lf (1-2 KFB). 7 5



DELEON, K. popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 7 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 


